COUNCIL CHAMBER

City of Berea, Olio

_%:.Dm[ﬂﬁgimm. doyA-8L
By MMEILWQ_Q__ Spousored By J{{Wgﬂﬁ\_l\q’ilgcnh

AN ORDINANCE

APPROPRIATING FROM THE VARIOUS FUNDS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS
FOR THE CURRENT EXPENIDITURES AND OTHER EXPENSES OF THE
CITY OF BEREA FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2013, AND
EXPRESSLY REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 2013-75.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Berea, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1. That Ordinance No. 2013-75, which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A™ and
incorporated herein by reference, as il fully rewritten, is hereby expressly repealed,

SECTION 2. That to provide for current expenses and other expenditures of the City of
Berea, Ohio, from the period beginning January 1, 2013, and ending December 31, 2013, the
sums indicated as follows be, and the same hereby are, set aside and appropriated for the
following purposes:



City of Berea 2613

Appropriation Data APP-5
For the year ended December 31, 2013 FINAL
2013 . 2013
Rovised Personal Revised
App-4 Service Other App-5
GENERAL FU [¥:4]
General Government
Counclt 134,820.00 128,860.00 4,860.00 134,820.00
Mayar 120,757.00 115,307.00 4,850.00 120,167.00
Finance 307,054.00 296,054.00 11,000.00 . 307,054.00
Law 179,951.00 162,431.60 17,550.00 178,981.00
Civil Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Publiz Safety 58,690.00 45,275.00 11,415.00 56,690.,00
Total Genl Gavernment 798,702.00 748,027.00 49,775.00 788,702.00

FPublic Service Departmanls

Total Public Serv. Dept. 2,841,303.50 1,177,803.50 1,818,500.00 2,986,303.50

Publlz Service Dept Personal Service Increased ($55,000) for Leaf Collection ($15,000), Publlc Grounds (520,000}
and Snow Removal (520,000} and will be offset by reductions in other service departtnent divisions.

Public Safety Department

Gen. Admin.-Police 2,887,030.00 2,733,130.00 253,800.00 2,387,030.00
Gen. Admin.-Fire 1,659,662.00 1,788,452.00 71,210.00 1,859,662.00
Total Public Safety Dapt. 4,846,602.00 4,521,582.00 325,110.00 4,846,692.00

Fire Dept. Personal Service Increased {$8,000) and Other Decreased ($8,000) due to year end adjustments.

Other
Planning $1,500.00 0.60 11,500.00 11,500.00
Contingencles 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00
Adminlstralive 2,697,524.20 47,889.00 2,599,635.20 2,647,524.30

Total Other 2,709,024.30 47,868.04 2,611,135.30 2,650,024.30

Admin. Other decressed ($50,000) due to year end adjustmants.

Advances 125,000.00 0.00 92,625.12 52,625.12

Transfers 505,300.00 0.00 580,500.00 580,500.90

Transfers Other increased ($75,000) due to additicnal funds aflocaled towards General Fund - Daslgnafed.

Grand Total - General Fund 11,926,22'1.80 §,4956,201.50 5,477,645.42 11,573,846.92

GENERAL FUND - DESIGNATED #105

Miscellanecus 106,459.00 G.00 146,459.00 146,450.00

General Fund Designated Personal Service increased ($40,000) duse to adjustment for additlonal employee payouts.

RECREATION FUND #200

Tolal Recreation Fund 1,452,085.33 §55,849.00 771,148.33 1,427,085.33

Recreation Fund Personal Service decreased ($10,000) and Other decreased (325,000} due to full-time employees
wages and reduction for professlonal services and subcontract services for the Recreation Center ($10,000)
and Soclal Services {$15,000).

MUNIGIPAL INCOME TAX FUND #2085
0490 Transfers 3,673,500.00 0.00 3,073,500.00 3,073,500.00

Total Municipal Income Tax Fund 3,133,500.00 0.00 3,133,500.00 3,133,500.00

STATE HIGHWAY ELND #2110

5t. Glean/Snow Remavel 60,000.00 0.00 55,000.00 55,000.00

State Highway Fund Other decreased {$5,000) due to adjustments at year end for revenue recejvad.



City of Berea 2013
Appropriation Data APP-5
For the year ended December 31, 2013 FINAL
2013 2013
Revised Parsonal Revised
App-4 Service Other App-5
S.C.M.R. FUND #220
Tatal 5.C.M.R. Fund B09,705.50 382,955.50 351,750.00 734, 705,50
SCMR Fund Personal Service decreased {$25,000) and Cther decreased ($50,800) due to year end adjustmeanis for
administrative ($20,000), street cleaning ($16,000), street maintenancelrepalr {$30,000) and street striping{$15,000).
E PENS] LIMEY #235
Pansion 495,905.50 0.00 499,905.50 4959,905.50
POLICE PENSION FLIND #240
Pensica 510,562.82 0.00 519,562.582 519,562.62
SAFE STUDENT FEIMD #2
Admin 45,000,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfer 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
45,000.00 0.00 20,000.086 20,000.00
Safe Student Fund Persanal Service decreased ($32,000), Other increased {37,000} due to racording the
wages and operations for the School Resource Officers in the General Fund Police Division and the
denafions received as Transfers to cover these costs.
POLICE GR. FUND #24;
Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ANIMAL _HOUSING FUND #243
Miscellaneous 805,00 0.00 275.00 275,00
Siate Highway Fund Other decreased ($530} due to adjustments at year end for revenue received.
STREET LIGHTING D #245
Administrative 9B67,400.00 0.00 957,400.00 967,400.00
BEREA WELFARE FUMD #251
Administrative 57,500.00 0.00 57,500.00 57,500.00
SPECIAL EVENTS FUND #252
Transfers 1,875.01 0.00 1,875.01 1,875.01
SENIOR SERVICES FUND #253
Transfers 7,431.98 0,0¢ 7.431.88 7,431.98
COMMUNITY HOSPITAL FUND #2585
Administrative 160,000.00 0.00 97,816.55 97,816.55
Community Hospital Fund Other decreased ($2,183.45) due to adjustments at year end for revenue received.
COMMUPMITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FUND #280
Transfers . 292,385.00 0.00 225,058.78 226,058.78

Community Development Block Grant Fund Other decreasad {$66,336.22) due to adjustmaenis at year end for

ravenue received,



City of Berea 2013

Appropriation Data APP-5
For the year ended December 31, 2013 FINAL
2013 2013
Revised i Personal Revised
App-4 Sarvice Qthar App-5

MUNICIPAL VEHICLE TAX LEVY FUND #270

Tatal Municipal Veh. Tax Lavy Fund 35,000,00 0.00 45,504.00 45,000.00

Muni Vehlicle Tax Levy Fund Cther increased {$10,000} due to adjustments at year end for revenue received and
used for streat maintenance.

LAW ENFORCEMENT FUND #2380
Tetal Law Enforcement Fund 18,652.90 0.00 18,652.00 18,652,00
MUNI T
Administratlon 1,375,782.00 836,701.00 535,500.00 1,372,201.00
Advance 125,000.00 892,625.12 92,625.12

1,500,782.00 836,701.00 628,125.12 1,464,826.12

Muni Court Operations Fund Other decreased ($35,855.58) due to paying advance back to general fund.

SP3- MUN! COURT HEAL S £ FUND #282
Administratlon 40,000.00 0.00 48,612.80 46,612.80
Muni Court Heaith Insurance Fuad Other increased (§6,612.80) due to adjustments at year end to reflect actual
costs,

EIRST OFFENDERS BIVERSION FUND #283 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00

PROBATION SERVICES FUND #28

Municipal Court 336,000.00 179,580.00 158,420.00 334,000.00

DU FINES (INDIGENT) FUND #285

Total Indigent DDS Funds 276,937.50 0.00 276,000.00 276,000.00

DUt EDUCATION FUND #286

Other 12,512.00 0.00 12,512.00 12,512.00

THEFT DIVERSION FUND #287

Other 0.00 0.08 0.G0 0.00

INDIGEMT DDS FUND #2388

Cthar 1,028.00 0.00 1,028.00 1,028.00

DUS DIVERSION FUND #289

Total DUS Diverslon Fund 42,610.00 25,564.00 16,946.00 42,610.00

COURT COMPUTER FUND #2680

Total Court Computer Fund 154,777.10 31,300.00 123,477.10 154,777.10

co CO RC #

Administrative 38,750.00 18,750.00 20,000.00 38,750.00




City of Berea 2013

Appropriation Data APP.5
For the year ended December 31, 2013 FINAL
2013 2013
Revissd Personal Revised
App-4 Service Othar App-5
COURT_SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND #293
Diher 180,000.00 0.00 135,000.00 135,000.00
Teansfer 13,794.50 0.00 44,004.50 44,094.50
§73,784.50 0.00 179,094.50 179,094.50

Court Special Projects Fund Other decreased ($25,000) due to year end adjustments for expenditures and transfars
Increased [$30,300) to cover deficit in court of oparations and insurance fund.

SP2 - IND DEF ALCOHOE, MONITOR FUND #29

Other 64,000.00 0.00 §4,000.00 64,000.60

STATE HIGHWAY PATROL FUMND #7805

Olher 6,000.00 0.00 4,642.70 4,6842.70

State Hiphway Patrol Fund Other decreased ($1,357.30) dus to adjustments at year end for revenue recelved.

5P4 MUN] COURT MAGISTRATES FUND #208

Other g.0e 0.00 0.00 0,00

GENERAL BOND RETIREMENT FUND #300

Totat Genl Bond Ret. Fund 9,189,361.00 0.00 9,189,361.00 9,189,351.00
GENE Al MPROVEMENT FUND #400
Talal General Capital improvement Fund 4,007,888.14 21,500.00 4,621,388.14 4,642,988.14

General Capital Improvement Increasad ($635,000) due to ook antry to racord paydown of Manuscript Bond
pertaining the the Investment far First Avanue ravitallzation.

SAFETY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #4410

Taolal Sefely Capiial Improvament Fund 495,515.01 0.00 495,515.01 485,515.01

SEWER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #4720

Total Sewer Caplial Improvemanl Fund 1,651,745.50 8,000.00 1,503,745,.58 1,601,745.50

Sewer Capltal Improvement Other decreased (550,400) due to adjustiment for projects at year end.

E D #440

Total Water Capital Improvament Fund 3,542,166.75 12,700.,00 2,330,260.75 2,342,560.15

Water Capital Improvement Other decreased {$1,199,206) due to carryover of Sprague project and Dam Removal
project and the adJustment for projects at year end.

RECREATION CARITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #450 *

Rec Center equipment 484,923.00 0.00 454,623.00 454,923,00
Recreation Capital Improvement Other decreased ($30,000) due o adjustment for projects at year end.

COURT CAPITAL | QVEMENT FUND #470

Court Capital Improvement 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
EIGHBORHOGD 48
Tolal Melghborhood Improvement Fund 719,140.00 258,667.00 410,473.00 669,140.00

Neighborhoad Caplial improvement Personal Service decreased {$40,000} and Other increased ($10,008) duc to
wages and subcontracting services In the forestry division.



City of Berea . 20143

Appropriation Data APP.5
For the year ended December 37, 2013 FINAL
2013 2013
Revised Personal Revised
App-4 Service Other App-5
WATER REVENUE FUNMD #510
Administrative 1,240,170.00 274,228.00 955,942.00 1,230,170.00
Supply 1,333,607.00 686,807.00 651,800.00 4,318,607.00
Distribution 348,978.00 207.978.00 §E,000.00 273,8978.00
Transfers 0.00 0.00 ) 0.00 0.00
Total Water Revenue Fund 2,922 755.00 1,149,813.00 1,673,742.09 2,822,755.00 -

Water Revenua Personat Service decreased ($14,000) and Other decreased (£86,000) dus to year end adjusiments
for Administrative ($10,000), Supply ($15,000), and Distributlan {$75,000).

SEWER REVENUE FUND #520

Total Sewer Revanue Fund 793,666.00 246,692.00 546,874.00 793,666.00

MEDICAL BENEFITS FUND #600

Miscellaneous 2,233,656.00 0.00 2,408,656.00 2,406,656.00
Madical Benefits Fund Other increased {$175,000) due to year end adjustment for heaith insurance costs.

PROPILIABILITY INSURANCE FUND #6510

Contract 517,100.00 0.00 504,100.00 504,100.00
Prop/Llab. Insurance Fund Other decreased ($13,000} due to year end adjustment for probjllabliity Insurance clalms.

WORKER'S COMPENSATION FUND #520

Gontrast 230,188.00 4.00 230,186.00 230,188.00

EGION EWER AGENCY FUND #700

Adminislralive 3,422,000.00 0.og - 3,422,000.00 3,422,000.00
Transfers 50,048.42 0.00 58,048.42 59,048.42
Total Regional Sewer Fund 3,481,048.42 0.00 3,481,048.42 3,481,048.42

UNCLAIMED MONIES FUND #710

Adminisirative 10,300.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
Transfars 15,305.92 0.00 15,305,092 15,305,582
Other . 25,305.92 Q.00 25,305.92 25,305.92
CONTRACT RETAINER FUND #720
Clher 150,000.60 0.00 180,000.00 150,000.00
1) DEPOS UND #730
Other 100,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.008
Translar 0.00 118,367.01 118,367.01
Totsl Guarantee Deposit Fund 100,000.00 0.00 168,367.01 168,367.01

Guarantes Depasit Fund Other Increased ($68,367.01) due to year end edjustments for actual
disbursements and the reclassifleation of items per an internal audit.

BOARD OF BUILDIMNG STDS FUND #750

Qther 8,575.82 4,000.00 4,000,00
Transler 0,00 2.575.82 2,575.82
Total BBS Fund §,575.82 0.00 8,575,82 8,575.82

MUN] COURT COMM DIST FUND #770

Siata fees 9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 9,000.00

TOTAL FOR ALL FUNDS 53,290,734.60 10,323,673.00 42,275,460.18 52,588,133.18




COUNCIL CHAMBER

City of Berea, Ohio

SRpwantE No._ DI =8k

By l/{n \(b\){-“‘ Sponsoved l!ywb!l:&_\fnl’_)ﬁ_lﬁ,(m,_

SECTION 3. That the Director of Finance be, and hereby is authorized to make
expenditures of the amounts appropriated for the purposes stated in this Ordinance, upon
receiving proper certificate and vouchers, when approved by the officer authorized by law to
approve the expenditure, or when authorized by an ordinance or resolution of Council directing
the expenditure.

SECTION 4, That upon passage of this legistation, the Director of Finance is hereby
directed to forward a copy of said Ordinance to the Cuyahoga County Budpet Commission.

SECTION 5. That it is found and determined that al] format actions of this Council
concerning and relating to the adoption of this Ordinsnce were adopted in an open meeting of
this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted
in such formal actions were in meetings open to the public in compliance with all legal
requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION é. That this Ordinance provides for an approptiation for current expenses and
shall, therefore, take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval by the
Mayar, or upon the expiration of the time within which it may be vetoed by the Mayor, or upon
its passage over the Mayor’s veto as specified in Item 7, Section 14 of the Charter of the City of

Berea,
e

PASSED: Degember 16, 2017
w" ) President of Council

ATTEST: APPROVED: Detember 20, 2013
Clerk of Council '

Approved as to Form:

g 1] O
(J Director of Law




Ethabr
COUNCIL CHAMBER 147

) - Cily of Beren, Ole
OADINANCE o ZOIR- 75"

B)’_mm..%_._L.Q.ﬂ_‘jQ_ Sponsored 8y, IEI a;‘n‘j Qaqg- l E!l . Egleem

AN ORDINANCE

APPROPRIATING FROM THE VARIOUS FUNDS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS
FOR THE CURRENT EXPENDITURES AND OTHER EXPENSES OF THE
CITY OF BEREA FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2013, AND
EXPRESSLY REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 2013-66.

BE IT ORDAINED by lhe Council of the City of Beren, Stote of Chio:

SECTION 1. Thet Ordinance Mo, 2013-66, which is attached herelo as Exhibit *A™ and
incorporated herein by reference, as if fully rewritten, is hereby expressly repealed.

SECTION 2. That to provide for current expenses and other expenditures of the City of
Beren, Ohio, from the period beginning Janwary 1, 2013, and ending December 31, 2013, the
sums indieated o5 follows be, and the same herchy are, sel nside and apprapriated for the

foliowing purposes:



b

Piie

[
4“",1,.‘

For the year ended Dacember 31, 2013

SENERAL FUND {100

Ganeral Government
Councll
Mayor
Finance
Law
Civll Sarvics
Pubic Sefaty
Total Genl Govermment

Public Barvice Departments
Tota! Public Serv. Depl.

Public Safety Department
Gen. Admin.~Police
Gen. Admin.~Flre
Total Pubilc Safety Dept.

Cther
Planning
Contingencies
Adminlstrative
Total Other

Advances
Transfers

Grand Total ~ Genaral Fund

GENERAL FUND - DESIGNATED 105

Miscellanzcus

City of Berea 2013
Appropriation Data APP-4
2013 2013

Revised Personal Revisad

App-3 Servige Other App-4
134,820.00 125,860.00 4,960.00 134,820.00
120,157.00 118,307.00 4,85(.00 120,157.00
3067,064.00 296,054.00 11,000.00 307.054.00
179,981.00 162,431.00 17,650.00 175,881.00
0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
66,690.00 45,275.00 11,415.00 56,680.00
798,702.00 748,927.00 49.7756.00 798,702.00
2,941 303,50 1,122,803.50 1,818,500.00 2,844,303.50
2.987,030.00 2,733,130.00 253,500.00 2,887,030.00
1.859,662.00 1,780,452.00 79,290.00 1,855,662,00
4,8486,682.00 4,513,582.00 333,110.00 4,8486,692.00
11,5000 6.00 $1,500.00 i1,500.00
0.00 0.0G 0.00 .00
2,687,524 .30 47,889.00 2,648 635,30 2,697,524.80
2,709,024.30 47,.889.00 2,661,135,30 2,708,024,30
125,000.00 0.00 125,000.00 125,000.00
505,500.00 0.00 505,500.00 505,500.00
11,926,221.80 6,433,201.50 5,493,020.30 11,926,221.80
106,458.00 0.00 108,459.00 106,459.00




For the year ended December 31, 2013

RECREATION FUND #200

" Total Recreatlon Fund

MUNICIPAL INGOME TAX FUND #205

Total Municipal Incoma Tax Fund

STATE HIGHWAY FUND #210
St. Clean/Snow Removal

S.C.MR. FUND #220
Tolal 8.C.MR. Fund

SCMR Fund Personal Ssrvice decreased ($20,000) due adjustments 1o service wages between funds.

FIRE PENSION FLIND #235
Pension

POLICE PENSION FUND #£240
Penslon

SAFESTUDENT FUND #241

Pensicn

POLICE GRANT FUND #242
Miscelaneous

ANIMAL HOUSING FUND #243
Miscellaneous

STREET LIGHTING FUND #245
Administrative

BEREA WELFARE FUND #2571
Administrative

SPECIAL EVENTS FUND #252
Transiers

2013

City of Berea
Appropriation Data APP-4
2013 2013
Revized Personal Revissd
App-3 Service Other App-4
1,452,095.33 665,949.00 786,146.33 1,452,005.33
3,133,500.00 0.00 3,133,600.00 3,133,500.00
60,000.00 0.00 €0,000.00 60,000.00
838,705.50 407,855.50 401,750.00 809,705.50
4488,905.50 0.00 4985,905.50 498,905.50
519,562.82 0.00 519,562.82 519,662.82
45,000.00 32,000.00 13,0G0.00 45,000.00
0.60 0.00 (.00 .60
805.00 0.00 805.00 805,00
967,4008,00 0.00 967,400.00 967,400.00
57,500.00 0.00 57,500.00 57,500.00
1,875.01 0.00 1,875.01 1,875.01




City of Berea 2013
Appropriation Data APP-4
For the year ended December 31, 2013

2013 2013
Revised Parsonal Revised
App-3 Service Other App-d
SENIOR SERVICES FUND %253
Transfers 7.431.98 0.00 7,431.88 7.431.08
COMMUNITY HOSPITAL FUND #255
Adminisirative 100,660.00 (.00 100,000.00 1030,000.00

COMMUNMY DEVEL OPMENT BLOCK GRANT FUND #2680

Tolal Gomm Developmant Block Grant 142,395.00 .00 282,385,00 292 355.00

Community Development Block Grant Other Increased {5150,0¢0) due to North Rocky River CDBG Grant.

MUMICIPAL VEHICLE TAX LEVY FUND #270

Total Municipal Veh, Tax Levy Fund 35,000.00 0.00 35,800.00 A5,000.00

LAW ENFORCEMENT FUND #280

Total L.aw Enforcement Fund -18,652.00 0.00 48,652.00 18,652.00

MUNI COURT OPERATIONS FUND #2581

1,480,7B82.00 B36,701.00 664,081.00 1,500,782.60

Mun! Fund Operations Other Incraased {320,000} due to telphone expenses not part of orginal budget

5P3- MUNI COURT HEALTH INSURANCE FUND #282

Administralion j 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00

Total First Qlfenders Diversion Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PROBATION SERVICES FUMD #2684

Munlcipal Caurt 336,000.00 179,500.00 156,420.00 336,000.00

DUl FINES (INDIGENT) FUND #285

Total Indigent DDS Funds 278,000.00 0.00 276,337.50 276,937.50
DUI Fines {indigent) Fund Other increased ($937.50) dus to transfer to Probation Fund #284 for correction to
prior year expenditures,

DUt EBUCATION FUND #286

Cther 12,512.00 0.00 12,512.00 12,612.00

THEFT DIVERSION FUND #287-Mew Fund

Other 0.00 0.00 (.00 0.00




City of Berea ‘ ' 2013

Appropriation Data APP-4
For the year ended December 31, 2043 -
2013 . 2013
Revised Personal Revised
App-3 . " Bervlce - Other App-4
INDIGENT DDS FUMD #2588 '
Cther 1,028.00 ©0.o0 .- 1,028.00 1,028.00
DUIS DIVERSION FUND #2089 :
Tatal DUS Divarsion Fund 37,610.00 25,664.00 16,846.60 42,610.00

DUS Dlverslon Fund Other increasad {35,000} dus to adjustment for Hezith Insurancs sosts and is offset by revenue

COURT COMPUTER FUND #2890

Total Cowt Computer Fund 154,777.10 31,300.00 123,477.10 184, 77710
CCOURT COMPUTER RESEARCH FLIND #2301
Administrative 31,750.00 18,750.00 20,000.00 38.750.00

Court Computer Ressarch Fund Persenal Service Increased (§7,000) due to additional part-fime wages and Is
offset by revenue.

COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FUNE #2903

173,794.50 0.00 173,794.50 173,794.50
CSPI - IND DEF ALCOHOL MONITOR FUND #294
Other £4,000.00 0.00 64,000.00 64,000,00
STATE HIGHWAY PATROL FUMD #3085
Other 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 8,000.00
5P4 MUNI COURT MAGISTRATES FLUND #238-NEW
Other 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GENERAL BOND RETIREMENT FLND #300
Total Genl Bond Ret. Fund 9,189,361.00 0.00 9,1A9,361.00 9,18%,361.00

GEMERAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #400

Total General Capltal Improvemant Fund 3,832 888,14 21,800.00 3,988,388.14 4,007,888.14

GGeneral Capital Inprovement Fund Other Increased ($175,800) due to North Roeky Rlver Project. The project Is
off-set by ($150,000) of CDBG funds,

SAFETY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FLIMD #410

Total Safety Capital Improvement Fund 485,515.01 0.00 495,515.01 405,515.01
SEWER CAFPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #420
Total Sewer Capitat Improvemant Fund 1,651,745.50 8,000.00 1,643,745.50 1.651,745.50

o e b



Clty of Berea 2013
Appropriation Data APP-4
For the year ended December 31, 2013

2013 2043
Revised Personal Revised
App-3 Service Other - App-4
WATER CAP|TAL IMPROVEMENT FUMD #440
Total Water Capltal Improvement Fund 3,542,168,75 12,700.00 3,529,486.75 3,542,1668,75
RECREATION CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #4150
Rec Center aqulpment 484,923.00 0.00 484,823.00 484,823.00

RAIL.ROAD CAPITAL FUND #460 - CAPITAL PROJECT EUDGET

Total Ralroad Capilal Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

COURT CAPHTAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #470
Court Capfial Improvement 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

NEIGEBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT FUND #480

Total Neighborhood Improvemant Fund 715,140.00 2068,667.00 420,473.00 718,140.00
WATER REVENUE FUND #510

Tofal Water Revanue Fund 2,922, 755.00 1,160,013.00 1,762,742.00 2,022,755.00
SEWER REVENUE FUIND #520

Total Sewar Ravenue Fund 763,666.00 246,692,060 546,974.00 793,666.00

Sewer Revenue Fund Personal Service Increased {$30,000) due fo adjustments for servics wages in other funds.

MEBICAL BENEFITS FUND #800

Miscellaneous 1,983,6586,00 0,00 2,233,656.00 2,233,8566.00
Medical Benafits Fund Other Incraased ($250,000) due to stop foss payments. Expenses are off-sst by revenua
received

PROP/LIABILITY INSURANCE FUND #610

Contract §17,100.00 0.00 517,100.00 517,100.00

WORKER'S COMPENSATION FUND #620

Cantract 230,188.00 6.00 230,180.00 230,188.00

REGIONAL SEWER AGENCY FUND #700

Tatal Reglonal Sewer Fund 3,4322,000.00 0.00 3,481,048.42 3,481,048.42

Regional Sewer Agency Fund Other increased (§59,048.42) due to transfers to General Fund and Unclaimed Fund,
Thase adjustment are due ap internal audil of the fund,



2013

City of Berea
Appropriation Data APP-4
For the year ended December 31, 2013
2013 2013
Revised Personal : Revised
App-3 Sarvice Other App-4
UNCLAMED MONIES FUND #710 :
Gther 10,000.00 g.00 25,305.92 25,306.92
Unclaimed Monies Fund Other increasad {$15,305.92) dus to transfar to Ganeral Fund.
These adjustment are due an nternal audit of the Tund.
CONTRACT RETAINER FUND #720
Cther 180,000.00 (.00 150,000.00 150,000.00
GUARANTEE DEPGSIT FUNMND #730
Othar 100,000.00 0.00 100,600.00 100,000.00
BOARD OF BUIL.DING STDS FUND #750
Slale fees 4,000.00 0.00 6,575.82 6,575.82

Eoard of Bullding Stds Fund Other increased {$32,575.82} due to transfars to General Fund and Unclalmed Fund.
These adjustment are to due an infernal audit of the fund.

MLINI COURT COMM DIST FUND #770
Siale fees

5,000.00 .00 9,000.00 9,000,00

TOTAL FOR ALL FUNDS 52,605,866.94 10,378,673.00 42,812,061.60 53,290,734.60




COUNCIL CHAMBER

Clty of Beren, Olilp

OADINANCE N &O12-15

M\'{_. l\.ﬂkﬂjﬁ_ Sponsored By_A{E&;tLi‘_CiF;_IME'Em

SECTION 3. That the Director of Finsnce be, and hereby is authorized (o male
expenditures of the amounts approprigted for the purposes stated in this Ordinance, upon
receiving proper cerificale and vouchess, when approved hy the officer nuthorized by law o
approve the expenditure, or when ruthorized by an ordinance or resolution of Council directing
the expenditure.

SECTION 4. That vpon passoge of this lepislation, the Disector of Finance is hereby
directed to forward a copy of said Ordinance {o the Cuyahoga County Budget Comimission.

SECTION 5. That it is found nnd determined thal afl formal actions of this Council
eoncerning and relating te the sdoption of this Ordinance were ndopted in en open meeting of
this Council, and thet oll deliberntions of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted
in such forma! netions were in meetings open to the public in complience with all legal
requirements, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Cade.

SECTION 6. That this Ordinance provides for an appropriation for current expenses and
shall, therefore, tnke effect and be in force immediately upon its passape and spproval by the
Mayor, or upon the expirntion of the time within which it may be vetoed by the Mayor, or upon
its passage over the Mayor’s veto as specified in Item 7, Bection 14 of the Charter of the City of
Berea.

PASSED: Yovember H, ao3 Q}—\ C ;

President of Couneil

ATTEST: )?(léfb:’fuft m APPRDVEIJ Tlc;mbc_r 7 203
/v\ JJMJ/ ( 00 A
ayor

Approved as to Form:

U Director of Law




BED # 0i3-75
&421 LO r!'“ﬁ fe
COUNCIL CHAMBER N

City of Burea, Ohlo

DgoienlcE - w014 bl | _
HYMN,&L Spumun.:d ﬂy_ﬁlmm: C}_i,él_ﬂl:‘_@ﬁﬁm

AN ORDINANCE

APPROPRIATING FROM THE VARIOUS FUNDS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS
FOR THE CURRENT EXPENDITURES AND OTHER EXPENSES OF THE
CITY OF BEREA FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMEER 31, 2013, AND
EXPRESSLY REPEALING ORDINANGE NO, 2013-57,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Cotincll of the Clty of Berea, Stale of Ghio:

SECTION 1. That Ordinances No, 2013-57, which is attached hereln as Exhihit
*A" and incorporated herein by reference, as If fully rewritten, Is hereby expressly
repesaled.

SECTION 2. That to provide for current expenses and other expenditures of the
City of Berea, Chio, from the periud beginning January 1, 2013, and ending Dacember
31, 2013, the sums indicaled as follows be, and the same hereby ars, set aside and
approprialed for the following purposss:



City of Berea 2013

Appropriation Data

For the year ended December 314, 2013 Aei- Lo
2093 . 2013
Ravised Personal Revised
App-2 Service Other App-3
GEMERAL FUND #100
General Government
Council 134,82.00 128,860.00 £,.980.00 134,820.00
Mayor 120,157.00 415,307.00 4,850.00 120,157.00
Fihanea 307,054.00 296,054.00 11,000.00 307,064.00
Law 178,061.00 162,431.00 17,550.00 179,861.00
Clvil Serviee 0.0D 0.00 0.00 0.00
Public Safety 58,650,00 45,875.00 11,415.00 56,690.00
Total Genl Government T28,702.00 748,927.00 48,775.00 798,702,060
Public Service Departments
Total Publle Serv. Dept. 2,978,303.5D 1,122,803,50 1,818,500.00 2,041,303.50

Storm Sewers/Drains and Municipal Signage Personal Sarvica decreased {$38,000) due to reclassifying monles

to other Service Dapartment Funds.

Public Safety Departmant

Gen. Admin.-Fallce 2,BB7,030.60 2,733,130.00 253,800.00 2,8687,030.00
Gean, Admin-Flre 1,858,662.040 1,780,452.060 78,210.00 1,858,6862.00
Total Public Safely Depl. 4,848,682.00 4,593,582.00 333,110.00 4,646,602.00
Other
Plarning 11,500.00 0.00 11,500,00 11,500.00
Contingencles 0.00 0.00 a.00 0.00
Administrative 2,627,524.30 47,888,00 2,649,635.30 2,697,524.30
Total Other 2,539,024.30 47,888.00 2,661,135.30 2,709,024.30
Administrative Other Incraased (570,000) due to change In propsriy Habllity Jnsurance.
Advences 125,000.00 0.00 125,000.00 125,000.00
Transiars 480,500.80 0.00 505,500.00 505,500.00
Transfers Ingreased (§25,000) to ransfer funds to 241-Safa Student Fund.
Grand Total - General Fund 11,868,221.40 5,433,201.50 5,493,020.30  11,825,221.80
GENERAL FUND - DESIGNATED {H 05
Miscellansous 106,459.00 0.00 108,4568.00 106,459.00




City of Berea

2013

Appropriation Data : APP-3-
For the year ended Dacember 31, 2013 . -
2013 2013
‘Revissd Parsonal Revised
App-2 Servica . Dther App-3
" RECREATION FUND #200 . .
Tota! Reoraation Fund 1,442,005.33 B65,849.00 - 785,146.33 1,452,095.33

Recreation Center Other increased {$16,000) dus to change in preperty llablilty Insurancs.

MLIMICIPAL. INCOME TAX FUND #2D5
0.00 3,133,600.00

3,133,500.00

Folal Municlpal Incoma Tax Fund 3,1433,600.00

STATE HIGHWAY FUND #210
60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00

£0,000.00

i, Clean/Snow Removal

S5.C.MR. FUND #3220
£38,7085.50 437,855.50 401,750.00

838,705.50

Tolal S.C.M.R. Fund

Strest Cleaning Personal Service decreased {§5,000) due to to other Servige Deparlment Funds for wages
and Gther incressed {58,000) due to change In property iiabliity nsurance due to Hmeing of new Instrance plan.

FIRE PENSION FUNE #235

Penglon 498,806.50 0.00 4089,005.80 450,905.50
POLICE PENSION FUND #3240

Penslon 513,562.82 0.0 510,562,682 519,562.82
SAFE STLIDENT FUND jI241-NEW

Peanision .00 32,000.00 13,000.00 46,000.00

Safe Studand Personal Service was increased {$32,000) and Other increasad {513,000) for anticipatad

expenditures for the remalndsr of the year for two parl-time SRO's. Schools donated $20,000
POLICE GRANT FUND #2472

Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 0.0D 0.00
ANMMAL HOHSING FUND #3243

Miscellanaous 805.00 0.00 805.00 #05.00




City of Berea

For the year ented December 31, 2013

STREET LIGHTING FUND #245

2013
Appropriatlon Data APP-3
2013 2013
Revised Parsonal Revisad
App«2 Service Qther App-3
B&7,400.00 0.00 067,400.00 967,400,00

Adminisirative

Streat Lighting Other Increased ($100,000} dus to additlonal Bohting projects Including WEOP, city parking lot

and Improvements to safely crossing lghts,

BEREA WELFARE FUMD #351

Adminlstralive

" SPECIAL EVENTS FUND #252

Transfers

SENIOR SERVICGES FUND #2583
‘Transfers

COMMUNITY HOSPITAL FUND 7255
Admintstrative

COMMUNITY DEVEL OPMENT BLOCK GRANT FUND #260

Total Comm Devalopmeant Bloclk Grani

LDBG Other decreased {$150,000) to record actual revanues receivad for Polish Village projscet,

MUMICIPAL VEHICLE TAX LEVY FUND #2706
Totel Munlcipal Veh. Tex Levy Fund

LAW ENFORCEMENT FUND #280
Total Law Enforeement Fund

MLUNI COURT OPERATIONS FHNG #2871

MU} COURT INSURANGE FLUNMND #2082
Adminlstration

Totat Firet DHenders Diversion Fund

PROBATION SERVICES FUND #284
Municlpal Court

57,500.00 0.00 57,300.00 g7.,500.00
1,876.01 0.00 1,875.01 1,875.01
7,431.08 0,00 7.431.88 7,431.808

100,0600.80 0.00 100,000.00 160,000.00
252,305.00 0.00 142,395.08 4142,385.00

35,006,00 0.40 35,000,00 35,000.00

18,652.00 .00 18,652.00 18,652.00 .

1,480,762.00 836,701.00 844,001.00 1.480,782.00

40,000.00 0.00 40,000,00 40,000.00

0.00 0,60 0.00 0.00
336,000.00 178,580.00 156,420.00 336,000.00




DUI FINES (INDIGENT) FUND 2285
Total Indigent DS Funds

DU EDUCATION FLIND #2R6

QOthar

INDIGENT DDS FUND #2858
Olher

DUS DIVERS|ON FUND #2858
Telel DUS Divarsion Fund

COURT COMPUTER FUND #2080
‘Tolal Courl Gomputer Fund

COURT COMPUTER RESEARCH FUND #1251

Administrative

COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND #£293

(e ]l] Gl QUECTS FUND-| #2084
Other ’

STATE HIGHWAY PATROL FUND #2485
Other

GENERAL BOND RETIREMENT FLIND #300

Tetzl Sen! Bond Ret. Fund

GENERAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #400

City of Berea

2013

Appropriation Data APP-3
For the year ended Decemnber 31, 2013
2013 28313
Revisad Parsonal Revised
App-2 Service Other App-3
276,000.00 0.00 276,000,00 278,000,00
12,512,00 0.00 12,612.00 12,612.400
1,028.00 0.00 1,028.00 1.£28.00
37,610.00 25,664.00 11,846.00 37,610.00
154,777.10 31,300.00 123,477.10 184,777.10
31,750.00 11,760.00 20,000.00 31,750.00
173,794.50 0.00 173,784.50 173.784,50
B4,000.00 4,00 64,000.00 64,060.00
6,000.60 0.00 8,000.66 6,000.00
§,184,361.00 0,00 5,188,361,00 8,189,351.00
3,601.081,39 21,500,00 3,811,388.14 3,832,888,14

Total General Capilal Improvemant Fund

Ganaral Capital Improvement Fond Increased {$231,806.75) due to reclassification of capital projacts for this yesn,
Including reductions for estimales for W. Center Stroet study, cily hali genarator, and service vehlelss, Incrassas
In propserly acquisition, Longfellow homa {add'l grant), storage outbulldinps and spreader for service vehicle.
inersases ara offset by deeraases in other capital funds,



City of Beraa 2013
Appropriation Data APP-3
For the year ended December 31, 2013

2013 _ 2013
Revigad Persons] Revised
App-2 Service Other App-3
SAFETY CAPITAL MPROVEMENT, EUND #410
Totel Safsly Capltel Improvement Fund 471,268,019 0.068 485,515.01 485,515,01

Safely Capllal improvement Fund Incressed [$24,247} dus to additlonal Funds spent on Cede Red, five alarm
system at Clty hall and additionsl costs to repalr the pollée statlon roof. Increases are offset by decreases in other
capital funds.

SEWER CARPTAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #4420

Tola! Sewer Capitel improvement Fund 1,850,258.00 8,000,00 1,643,745,50 1,651,745.50

Sewer Capital Improvement Fond decraased {$5190,512.50) dus to not ablalnlng CDBG grant for north end
Improvemnants, Decraases wars ofisst by Increases In ather eapiial funds.

WATER CAP[TAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #440

Tatal Water Capltal Improvement Fund 3,496,758.00 12,700.00 3,529 46B.75 3,542,168.75

Watsr Capltal Improvemant Fund Increased {$45,407.50) dus to complating UV system improvaments this year
Instead of phasing It In over 2 years and helding off on Jow sarvice pump and partial replacement on Kraft St.
Increases wara offset by dacreases in other capita! funds,

RECREATION CAPITAL WPROVEMENT FLIND #450

Rac Center equipment 587,872.00 0.00 484,523,04 484,823.00

Recreation Capital Improvement Fund decreased {5102,049) due to not complzling Coa Lake restrooms, outdoor
poel Improvements and Increased costs for boller and mechanleal replacemants and boardwalk repalrs.
Decreases were offsat by Increases In other sapltal funds, '

RAILROAD CAPITAL FUND #1460 - CAPITAL FROJECT BUDSET

Total Rafiroad Cepltal Fund 0.co (.00 0.00 0.00

COURT CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #470

Court Caplial improvemnent 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

NEIGHBORHOOD IMPROVEMENT FUND #480

Telal Nalghhorhood Improvement Fund 719,140.00 288,667.00 «£20,473.60 718,140.00

WATER REVENUE FUND #510

Total Waler Revenus Fund 2,802,755.00 1,160,013.00 1,762,742.00 2,822,755.00

Watsr Revenue Fund Administrative Other Increasod (330,000} dus to change in property liability Insuranca.

SEWER REVENUE FUND #520

Total Sewer Revenue Fund 707 ,668.00 2186,652.00 546,874.00 763,666.00

Sewer Revenue Fund CoRections Parsonal Service Increasad ($46,000) duo o roclassifying wagses for service
deparimant wages and Other Increased {510,000} dus o change In proparty liabllity insurance,



MEDICAL BENEFTTS FUND #6800

Miscellaneous

PROPLIABILITY IMSURANCE FLING #6410

2013

City of Berea
Approprlation Data APP-3
For the year ended December 31, 2013
2013 - 2013
Revised Personal Revisad
App-2 Sorvice Other App-3
4,863,656.00 0.00 1,983,656.00 1,883,668.00
402,160,00 n.0o §517,100.00 517,100.00

Gonlract

Properiy Liablity msurance Fund Other Increased {5115,000) due to changes n proparty liablllly Insurance.

WORKER'S COMPENSATION FUND #520

Contract

REGIONAL SEWER AGENCY FUND #700

Tolal Reglonai Sewar Fund

LINCLAIMED MONIES FUND #710
Gther

CONTRAGT RETAINER FUMD #7210

Clhar

GUARANTEE DEPOSIT FUMD #730
Other

BOARD DF BULLDING STDS FUND #7560
Siate feaa

MU COURT COMM DIST FUND #770

Staete fees

JOTAL FOR ALL FUNDS

230,188.00 0.00 230,188.00 230,188.00
3,422,000.00 0.ca 3,422,000.00 3,422,600.00
10,000,680 0.co +10,000.00 10,000.00
150,000.00 0.80 150,000.00 160,000.00
100,000.00 0.00 100,000,00 100,000,00
4,0001.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
£,000.00 0.00 5,008.00 9,000.00
52,342 ,866.94 14,371,673.00 42,234,193.84 52,605,866.94




COUNCIL CHAMBER

Clty el Beren, Olilo

OZANANCE  mo_Q013-bb
ny ;‘éandL Sprnsorod By PN A

SECTION 3. That the Dlrector of Finance be, and hereby is autharfzed to make
expendltures of the amounts sppropristad for the purposes stated in this Ordinance,
upon receiving proper cerlificate and vouchers, when approved by the officer autharized
by law {0 approve the expenditure, or when authorized by 2n ordinance or resolution of
Council direcling the expenditure.

SECTION 4. That upan pessege of this legislation, the Director of Finance Is
hereby direcled to forward a copy of said Ordinance 1o the Cuyahoga County Budget

Commission.

SECTION 5. That ]t is found and delermined that all formal aclions of this
Cauncil canceming and relaling {o the adoplion of this Ordinance were adepled in an
apen meating of this Council, and that all defberetions of this Council and of any of its
cemmittess that resulted In such formal actions were in meatings open 1o the public in
compliance with zll legal requirements, including Seclion 121.22 of the Ohio Revised

Coda.

SECTION 6. That this QOrdinanze provides fur an apprepriation for current
expenses and shall, therefore, take effiect and ba In foree Immediately upon iis passage
and appraval by the Mayar, ar upon the expiration of the time within which it may he
valoed by the Mayor, or upon iis passage over the Mayor's velo as specified In ilem 7,
Sectlon 14 of the Charter of the City of Berea.

PASSED: September 1b, 2013

President of Council
ATTEST: _ (L, .> \/,\Jk_. APPROVED: Scphnzlpc v b aon
UClark of Council - !
u/( J & ; [ A
ayar

Approved as to Form:

%‘é Law




Sk

COUNCIL CHAMBER Rty

Cily of Derea, Ohlo -

CRPINANZE Mo Ho)d =57

ar _Nrek }tn_scl'{kﬁ- Sponsared ny.,&a.-_in.-r_ﬁld-_l__@.;._\éh"_:m

) AN ORDINANGE .
APPROPRIATING FROM THE VARICUS FUNDS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS .
FOR THE CURRENT EXPENDITURES AND OTHER EXPENSES OF THE
CITY OF BEREA FOR THE FISGAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2013, AND
EXPRESSLY REPEALING ORDINANCE NO, 2012-33.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Couneil of the City uf Berea, Stala of Ohio:

SECTION 1. That Ordinance No. 2013-33, whith Is ettached herelo as Exbibit
“A® and incoyporated herzin by reference, as i fully rewritten, Is hereby expressly
repealed.

SECTION 2, That lo provide for current expensas and olher expenditures of the
City of Berea, Chia, from the period beginning January 1, 2013, and ending December
31, 2013, the sums indicaled ss follows be, and the sams hereby are, s=t aside and
apprapriated for the following pumposes:

L?\ems( s a,—ﬁ*o.dzf_b !)



Ser. 2

oV 3-577:
City of Bereag 2013
: ‘Approprlation Data APP-2:
For the year ended December 31, 2013 :
2013 2013
o Original Perzonal Revised
Appropriation Service Other App-2
GENERAL FUND #4100 -
Ganeral-Government : -
Caounell 134,820.00 129,860.00 4,960.00 134,820.00
Mayor 120,167.00 115,307.00 4,850.00 120,157.00
Finanze a07,064.00 296,054,00 114,000.00 307,054.00
Law 179,881.00 162,431.00 17,660.00 179,881.00
Civll Service 0.00 6.00 D.00 .00
Publlc Bafaly 58,690.00 45,276,00 11,415.00 56,690.00
Totzl Genl Government 798,702.00 748,927.00 49,775.00 798,702.00
Munieipal Court
Municipal Court 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00
Public Service Departments
Total Public Sery. Dept 2,979,303.560  1,160,803.50 1,518,500.00 2,879,303.50
Fublic Safety Depanmeant
Gen. Admin.-Follce 2,887,030.00 2,733,130.00 253,800.00 2.,887,030.00
Gen. Admin.-Fire 1,859,662.00 1.780,452.00 75,210.00 1,858,662.00
Tolal Public Safely Depl. 4,846,682.00 4,613,582.00 333,110.00 4,848,682.00
Other
Ptanning 11,500.00 0.00 14,500.00 11,500.00
Contingancies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Adminlstrative 2,627,824.30 47 883.00 2,678,835,30 2,627,024.30
Total Other 2,638,024.30 47,888.00 2,681,136.3¢ 2,630,024_39
Advances 100,000.00 0.00 125,000.00 125,000.00
Transfers 480,500.00 .00 4B0,5008.00 480,500.00
Ganersl Fund Advances increased {$25,000) due to an estimate of advances needad For court operations.
Grand Total - Gansral Fund 11,844,231,80 6.471,201.50 B.274,020.30  11,860,221.80
GEMERAL FUND - DESIGNATED #105
Miscellaneous 108,452,00 0.00 106,4668.00 1D6,459.00




Clty of Berea . . . 2013

. Appropriation-Data L oo APP-2 .
For the year énded December 31, 2013 -
2013

2013 .
Original Personal " Revised
Appropriation Serviea- - Other App-2
.. RECREATION FUND #200. . . . _ . : L
- Totai Reecrealion Fund . ) ’ " -1,443 005.33 - B66,948.00 " - 776,1486.33 ) 1,442,085.33
MUMICIPAL INCOME TAX FUND #2058
Total Municipal Income Tax Fund 3,008,500.00 0.00 3,133,500.00 3,133,500.00

Municipal Ingome Tax Fund Other Increased ($35,000} due to transfer to General Capital Improvernent Fupd for

new lease an egquipment.

STATE BIGHWAY FUND #210

80,000.00 0.00 60,000,086 60,000.00

5L Clean/Siow Remaoval

S.C.M.R FLIND #2320

B358,705.50 446,855.60 383,760.00 838,705.50

Toial 5.C.M.R. Fund

FIRE FPENSION FUND #235

499 805.50 0.00 408,906.50 409,905.50

Fenslon

POLICE FENSION FUND #240

§18,562.82 0.00 619,662.82 519,562.82

Penslon

POLICE GRANT FUND #2423

0.00 0.00 0,00 0.60

Miscellansous

ANIMAL HOUSING FUND #243

805.00 0.00 . A05.00 806.00

Mizscellaneous

STREET LIGHTING FUND #2485

0.00 587,400.00 B867,400.00

Adminlstrative 867 ,400.00

BEREA WE) FARE FUMD #2561
57,600.00

57,500.00 0.Go 57,600.00

Administratlve



2013

City of Berea
Appropriation Data ] i . APP2
. For the year ended Decembher 31, 2013 ’
' 2013 2013
Orlginal Persanal .Revlsad
Appropriation Service "Cther App-2
SPECIAL EVENTS FUIND #2852
Transfers ' 187601 0.00 18701 14,8750
SENIOR SERVICES EUND #2253
Transfers 7,431,098 0.400 7,431.98 7,431.88
COMMUNITY HOSPITAL FUND #255
Administralive 700,000.00 .00 100,000.00 100,000.00
COMMUNITY DEVEL CPMENT BLOCK GRANT FUND #2680
Total Comm Deyelopment Block Grant 1423,385.00 0.00 282,395.00 292,385.00

Community Bevelopment Block Grant Other increased ($140,000) due Lo transfer to 400 General Capital
Improvement Fund for the NSP-Longfellow Homea Project. Expenses are offset by revenue,

MUNICIPAL VEHICLE TAX LEVY FLIND #9270

Tatal Municipal Veh. Tax Lavy Fund 35,000.00 (3,00 35,000.00 35,000.00
LAW ENFORCEMENT FLUND #2280
Total Law Enforcement Fund 18,652.00 0.G0 18,662.00 18,852.00
MUN] COURT OPERATIONS FUND #2081 -MEW
Administration 1,355,782.60 836,703.00 519,081.00 1,365,782.00
Advance 400,000.00 125,000.00 125,000.00
1,456,782.00 B38,701.00 544,081.00 1,480,782.00

Muni Court Oper. Fund Advances increased ($25,000) due o an est. of advances needed for court operations.

MUNI COURT INSURANCE FUND #3782 « NEVY

Administralion 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00
FIRST OFFENDER'S DIVERSION FUND #9583
Tolal Firsl Offenders Diversion Fund (.00 .00 0.00 0.00




;2013

City of Berea ' o
P Appropriation Data ' © L CAPR2
" For the year ended December 31,2013
| 2013 2013
Original Personal . Revised
) ©o - Appropriation Service Other h - App-2
FROBATION SEE\.{_JCI—;S ELMD #2384
Muriicipal Court o Z71,612.00 176.860.00. 156.420.00 ° © 336,000.00 .

Probation Services Other increased ($64,388) dus to Courl’s request to budget amount egusi to the

unencumberad fund balznce.

DU FIMES (INDIGENT) FUND #285
276,000.00

Total Indigant DDS Funds 25,000,00 0.00 276,000,080
DU Fines {indigent)Fund Other Increased ($251,000) dus to Court's regues! to budgst amount aqual io tha

unencumbered fund balancs,

DU EDUCATION FUND #2856
12.512.60

12,612.00 0.00 12,612.00

Cther

INDIGENT BDS FUND #2388
1,028.00

1,628.00 0.00 1,028.00

Other

DUS DIVERSION FUND #288
Total DUS Diversion Fund 37,610.00 25,664.00 ‘11,846.00 37.610.60

COURT COMPUTER FUND #200
184,777.10 31,300.00 123,477.10 154,777.10

Tatsl Court Cormputer Fund

COURT COMPUTER RESEARCH FUND #2581

Administrative 31,750.00 11,760.00 50.000.00 31.760.00

COURT SPECIAL PROJECTS FUND #2038
Other 160,000.60 .00 160,000.00 1 B0,0GO.DD
Sransfer 0.00 0.00 13,754.51) 43,794.50
f60,000.00 - 5.00 17379450 173,794.50

Court Speclal Projects Fund Other increased [$13,784.50) due to Transfer to Court Insurance Fund

go help ofiset insurance cosls.

COURT_SPECGIAL PROJECTS FUND-II #3204

Cther 11,6080.00 0.00 64,000.00 64,000.00

Court Special Projecis Fund 1} Other increased {§53,000) due to Courts request to budget amount equal to the

vinencumberad fund balance.



City of Berea . ] : 2013

Appropriation Data APP-2
Far the year ended December 31, 2013
2013, . 2013
Originai Personal -~ o Revised
Appropriafion Service ~ Diher " App-2
STATE HIGHWAY PATROL FUMD #2095
Other - B.000.00 000 . 8,000,00 "5,000.00

GEMERAL BOND RETIREMENT FUND #300

Tolal Genl Bond Ret. Fund 9,055,031.28 0.00 8,188,361.00 9,188,361.00
General Bond Retfrement Fund Olher increassd (5130,320.72) dUe to bond jssuance fees (5105,000) and
adjustment for interast payment {§25,328.72),

TAXABLE BOND RETIREMENT FUND #320

Contracts (.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
GEMERAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #400
Total General Capitst Improvement Fund 3,366,175 24 21,500.00 3,879,581.39 3,601,081.39

General Improvement Fund Personal Service Increaserl {$21,500) and Other [noreased (3213,406.15) due to
raclass of NSP Longfellow Praject from Sewer Capltal for $200,000 and Increase for lease payment for $34,906
Alse, Personal Service Inereased (521,500) and Other decreased {521,500} due to englneering services being
being done by Glty emplayee instead of subcontracting engineering services.

SAFETY CAPITAL MPROVEMENT FUND #4710

471,268.01 471,268.01

Taotal Safely Capltal improvemant Fund +71,268.01 0.0{)

SEWER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #420

Total Sewsr Gepital Improvement Fund 2,050,258.00 8,000.00 1,842,258.00 4,850,258.00
Sewer Capital Improvement Fund Personal Servlce Increased (58,000) and Other decreased {5208,000) due to
reclass of NSP Longfellow Profect Lo General Capital for $200,000 and deerease for enginesting services
being done by City employee Instead of subcontracting englneering services (58,080). Therefore, Personal

Barvice Increase by {$8,000).

WATER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #440

Total Water Capllal Improvement Fund 3,496,759,.00 12,700.0D 3,484,059.00 3,486,758.00
Water Capital Improvement Fund Parsona) Sarvice increased {312,700) and Other decreased {$12,700) due to
gnglnesring services being done by City employee instead of subcontracting engineering services.

RECREATION CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #4580
587,872.00 0.00 687,872.00 587,872.00




2013

City of Berea
Appropriation Data . APP-2
-+ For the year ended December 31, 2013 -
2013 - ' 2013
. ) Original Personal . Revised
’ . - - ) " -Appropriztion Service Other App-2
RAILROAD CAPITAL FUND #4680 - CAPITAL PROJECT BUDGET
Tolal Rallroad Capitsl Fund C 0,00 0.00 .0.00 0.00
COLIRT CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND #470
Court Capltal Improvement 50,004.00 0.00 50,000.00 £0,600.00
NEIGHRCOCRHOOD IMPROVEMENT FUND #4580
Total Nelghberhood Improvamant Fund ' 718,140.00 208,667.00 420, 473.00 718,140,000
WATER BEVENUE FUND #510
Total Waler Revenue Fund 2.BR2,755.00 1,160,013.0D 1,732,742.00 2.802,755.00
SEWER REVEMNUE FUND #4520
Tolat Sewer Ravenue Fond 707,666.00 170,682.00 536,874.00 707,666.00
MEDICAL BENEFITS FUND #600
Miscellaneous 1,883,656.00 0.00 1,683,656.00 1,683,6856.00
PROP/UABHK ITY INSURANGE FUND #5610
Conirac! 402,100.00 0.00 402,100.00 402,100.00
WORIKKER'S COMPENSATICN FLND #620
Canlraci 230,188.00 0.80 230,188.00 230,188.00
REGIONAL SEWER AGENCY FUND #7008
Tutal Regional Sewer Fund 3,422,000.00 0.00 3,422,000.00 3,422.000.00
UINCLAIMED MONIES FUND #7180
10,000.0C 0.00 10,000.08 10,000.00

Other



Appropriation Deta

For the year ended.Decgmher 31, 2013

CONTRAGT RETAINER FUND #720

Other -

GUARANTEE DEPOSIT FLIND #730

Other

BOARRD OF BUILDING STDS FUND #750

Stata fees

MUDNI COURT COMM DIST FUND #7770

Gtata lees

TOTAL FOR ALL FUNDS

2013

Clty of Berea
APP-2
2013 o 2013
Orlginal Fersonal Revised
.Approprlation Service Other App-2
150,000.00 .00 ~150,000.00 160,000.00
108,040.00 0.00 100,000.,00 100,000.00
4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 4.000.00
9,000.00 0.00 8,004.00 8.000.00
51,560,44B8,57 10,339,673.00 41,878,193.54 52,342 B66.84




COUNCIL CHAMBER

Clty of Heren, Ohio

ORBiANEE o 2BDVE - ST

by . J"{'n_c.-l-.i’n_ By Jng_ﬁl,mi_m:_Lfﬂm_'___.

SEGTION 3. Thal the Director of Finance be, and hareby is suthorlzad to make
expenditures of the amounts approprialed for the purposes stated in this Qrdinanca,
upon recelving proper certificate and vouchers, when approved by the offieer authorized
by law {o epprove the expendiiure, or whan authorized by en ordinznce or resolutfon of

Counail directing the expenditure.

SECTION 4. That upon passage of this legislalion, the Director of Finence is
hereby dlrecled to forward a copy of seid Ordinance o the Cuyahoga County Budgel

Commission.

SECTION 5. That It Is found and determined Ihat all formal sctions of this
Caouncll conceming and relating to the adoption of this Ordinance were adopled In an
apen mealing of this Counclt, and thal all dalibesations of this Councii and of any of Its
committess that resulled n such formal aclions were In meetings apen io the public In
compliance with all legal requirements, Including Ssction 121,22 of the Ohijo Revised

Coda,
SECTION B, That this Ordinance provides for an appropriaiion for eurrent
expenses and shall, therelore, take sfizct and be in forea Immedlalely upon Its passage

and approval by the Meyaor, or upon the explration of the lime within which it may be
veloed by the Mayor, or upon its passage over the Mayor's velo as specified in itzm 7,
Section 14 of the Cherler of the Cily of Berea.

PASSED: .lwkc, 1, Aol =
Pre§idént of Council
ATTEST: Xl \/u(r—» APPROVED: z
Gleric of Council ﬂ ) 4“"1'& h("f' 2 Di'g
Lh /0 }/QMW
” Mabor

Approved as to Form:

é‘%ﬂ!{;{/{}%—-———
Director of Law




Edoix ™

o . Hayor frell M. Klees
e _D.a.li‘._&.__,l..-gﬁgjs_. oy, :

AN ORDINANCE

APPROPRIATING FROM THE VARIOUS FUNDS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCDUNTS
FOR THE CURRENT EXFENDITURES AND OTHER EXPENSES OF THE
CITY OF BEAEA FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENOING DECEMBER 31, 2013, AND

EAPRESSLY REPEALING DRDINANCE HO. 2012407, -

BE [T DRBAINED by the Countll of the City of Beraa, Sisle ol Ohja:

S5ECTION 1. That Gidinanee Mo, 2013-87, which &5 altached herzlo as Exhibit
*A" antt Incorpusated hersin by relesseee, as I Sy reviilien, Is haeby expressly

reperled,

SECTION 2. Thal Io provide for menl expansas and olher exprnditures ol the
Elly nf Rerza, Ohlo, fram the perdod beglaning January 1, 3013, nnd aading December
31, 2012, tha sums Indleaied ps follows be, ond the mme hereby are, sel aslde and
appropilated for tha following purpases:

“To be distapehd E’-"} A Bname~ Dyt
gy & Yedrvy ()5:5"-‘



EEM UND #1100

Genersl Government
Council
Mayor
Financa
Law
vl Servlce

Publlc 3afaly
Tolel Goant Govamment

Munlcipa! Courl
Munlgipal Courd

Pulilic Service Departments
Tolal Public Sen. Depl.

Public Safely Department!
Ben. AdminsPolice
Gan. Admin-Fra
Tolal Puhilc Saloly Deal,

her
Plznalng
Coninpanclas
Adminlskalive
Talz]l Clher

Advanens
TransiErs

Grand Toal - Generst Fund

GENERA) FUND -~ DESIEENATED #1056

Mise dlaneots

2013’

Persenzl Origlnal

Sarvice Other Approprialian
128,860.00 4,960,00 134,820.00
115,307.00 1}, B50.80 i28,457.00
2E0,054.00 11,000.00 aoy.os54.00
162,431.00 17,550.00 178,881.00
8.80 0.00 c.an
45.276.00 11,1600 56,680,008
748,027 00 48 77500 788,702.00
0.oo 0.00 0.09
1.180,B03,.50 1.018,500.00 2,878,503.50
2,733,130.60 255,000.00 2,887,030.00
1;780,453.08 78,210.00 1,B68,662.00
A.613,582 00 333.140.00 4,848,5603.60
B.08 14,600.00 11,300,080
0.00 0.oo .00
A7,B6B.00 2,571,635.30 2,827,524,30
+47,868.00 2.581,155.30 2.530.024.230
Q.00 160,000.60 100,000,00
0.08 480,500.00 4}80,500.00
B,471,201.50 5,273,020.30 11,844,221,80
0.00 108,4E8.00 108,458.00




RECREATICN FLIND #2003

Tola] Recresllon Fund

MLIMIGIPAL INCOME TAX FUND 2205

Tolal Munlelpa! lacama Tax Fund

STATE HIGHWAY FUNB {Hi10

St Clean/Snow Remaoval

5.C.M R FUND #4220

TFolal B.C.AMR. Fund

RE PENS|O)] JNDY #2385

Panslon

POLICE PEMSION FLUMD 240

Fenston

OLICE GRAN 13 {2

Mincellanagus

ANIMAL ROUSING FUND #7343

Mi=cellanenus

CTETT | LALET LS G I A

- 2013

Perasonatl Original
Senvice Qthar Approprialion
gopddeg0,  _ f7eddesy, __ 1,443,00533
0.00 4,080, k{000 3,088,800,00
.00 60,040.00 Bi.0G0.00
-145,055,50 383,750.00 838,705.60
0.00 498,505,560 N84,005.50
0.00 5109,562.62 51B.562 A2
i, e,
608 o0 550
0.400 805.00 BOG.0T




BEREA WELFARE FUND #2517

Adminlstraius

SPECIA ENTS FLIMD

Adminksleallva

SEMIDA SERMVICES FUINET #2753

Adminisralive

COMM UNETY HOSPITAL FUND #3565

adminlslrallva

COMMURNITY BEVELOEMENT BLDCIKC GRANT FUIND #2860

Tolsf Comm Davetopment Bloel Grant

uMUNICIPAL WEHICEE TAX EEWY FLIND #2376
TFolal Munidpzi Veh, Tax Levy Fund

LAW ENFORCEMENT FLIND #7280

Tolal Law Enlorcement Fund

LA = = CIRG FEIND 32287 -WEW

2013
Orlginat

Personal

Service Olher Approprlation
g_ﬁ=cl‘ §7,500.00 Ef'!EOD.BG
0.00 1.875.01 j!.B?’S.D!
.00 7,431.58 7,431.B=§“
0,00 160,000.50 108,050.50
0.60 142,395.00 142 .305.08
0.0 15,000.00 35,006.00
ﬂﬂa 18,652,00 18,652.00




MUNM) COURT INSURAMGE FUND #2032 wpl

Administralion

FRSTOFFENDER'S BIVERSION FUND 2283

Tolel First Difeadars Dlvarsinng Fund

PROBATION SERVICES FLIND 2384

Munlslpe! Court

DU FINES HNOHE LIk BE

Tolailndigen 0OS Funds

DU EALICATION FLIMNT 4286
Cither

INDIESERT DS PG 28k

Olher

LIS DINERSIOP FLINDG 3988
Tolal DUS Dlversion Fund

CELIRT COMPLTER FUMB #2090

Tols! Courd Cormpuler Fund

A013

Parsonal Griglnal
Bervien Dther Apgropriailon

.00 40,000.80 40,000.00
0.00 000 4.00
178,580.00 92.032,00 a71,612.00
.00 EﬁlﬂﬂD.DU 25000.00
(.00 12,512.00 12,612.00
0.0a 1,628.00 1,020.60

— =
25.554.0_&_ 11,846.00 37.510.00
31,306.00 12447710 164,78




COURT SPEQIAL PROJECTS FUND #7583

Othar

EOURAT SPECIA PROJECTS FLIND. #o0

Dlher

STATE HIGHWAY PATROI, FLIMD #3905

Othar

G 1 FLIN D FER0

‘Tolal Ganl Bond Rek Fund

EILE BOMD RETIRERM LING 32

Conlecls

GENEFRA) I120VEMERT FLIND #400

Tolat Ganaral Copllal improvement Fund

E. cAap OVEMERNT FLURD 4320

Tolnl Salely Copltnl mprovement Fund

SEWER CA PITAL IMPROVEMENT FLND 7120

Telat Sawer Copital Impravemont Fund

2013

Faroonat Original

Gorvice Othar Approptlation

: 0,00 180,0410.00 160.000.00
0.8 11.000.0D0 11,000.00
0.00 §.080.00 i 6,000.00
0.00 5.058,031.28 8,0859,037.20
4,00 4.00 a4.00
0.00 3,366,3175.24 3,386,175.24
0.00 71,268,079 471,268.01
0,00 2,0E0,258.00 2,050,258,00



2n13

Personal Origlhal
Service DOthar Appropriziion
Wa CAPITAL IMPRO FUND #2440
Talel Watar Caplisl Impravement Fund 0.0p 3.456!759.00 3!1195.759.00
HECREATION CAP|TAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 2450
.00 SE7.072.00 587.072.00
LR AR CAPITA 1D 480 - CA G, BUDGET
Tolal Ralleozd Capital Fund 1,00 0.a0 [ili[i]
COUNT CAPRTAL IMPROVEMEMT FLIND #4770
Coutt Copflal lmprovemant 0,00 50,000.00 50,000,580
NEIBHBORKRODD IMPROVEMENT FUNT #0180
Foisl Nelghbothaod Improvement Fund 209H,667.00 4230, 73.00 718,1414.00
WATER REVENUE ELING 31510
Toz= Walar Revanue Fund 1.160,013.00 1.732,742.00 2,682,755.00
SEW =L D 3520
Talat Sevar Ravenua Fund 170,6B82.00 536,874.00 'IDT!EEE.IJG

MEDICAL BENEFITS FUMD HE00

wMisceliznents 0,00

1.983.856.00 4,083,656.00




am3

Personal Oriaknal
Servica Diher Appropristion
PEOPLIABILITY INSURANCE FUND #6818
Cantmc! 0.00 402,163.00 402,100.00
WORKER'S COMPEMSATION FUND 3520 ' .
Ganiract .60 231,108.00 230,188.00
REGIOMA ISERMCY FUNB #7200
Tola] Reglonal Savwer Fund [\Ni) 1,422,000.00 3,422,000.00
LpctAIMED MONIES F1IND BT90
Cilther . .00 10,000.00 10,000.00
c T RET R D 720
Oiber 0.00 150,000.00 150,000.00
CUARANTEE DEPOSIT FLIND $736
£.00 E0,200.00 100,000.00

Other

BOARD DOF 2Nk STOS FLIND 5750
+,000.00 4,000.00

Statn faes D.00

MUNI COU AT COMM DIST FLUND #770
2.000.40 1,000.00

Sialafees 0.00




hy —'D-&‘Lﬂ'_"ﬂj:; L Epamarsd Ny, Pavor  gurdl M een

SECTION 3. Thai the Olreclor of Fimanee be, and hesaby ls pulhorized o mehe
expendilurzs of the amounts sppopraled for the pposes slaled Iy s Dedinance,
upen seeeking praper cedllicnte and vouchem, whan epprovad by lhe oficar authorized
by law fz opprave tha expendliure, or whon oulhorkad by an ordinanes or resolgiion of
Cuuneil directing Lhe expendlura,

BELTION 4. That upon passege of thls leglelallon, the Director of Finance Is
hereby direcled lo forward 8 copy of sald Ordnanea 1o lha Cuyahngn County Budgel

Conmmission

SECTION &, That il Is found emd determined thot all fermal acliens of Lhis
Coundl conceming and rafaiing o e adppiion of this Ordinanes were adopled In an
cpen meeling of lhis Counedl, znd the ail delibemlions of this Coundf ang of nny of ia
commlitees that movlied In such fommol aclions were In teelings open io the publicIn
comphanen wik all legal requiraments, ncluding Seslion 121.22 of tha Ohie Hevlsed

Cede.

SECTIONB, Thal lhis Crinunce provides for an sppmpiiation far current
expenses and shall, therafore, ke sifset and be In Ipfeo Immediolely vpan s pessage
and approval by the Mayor, or upon the explraiiens of Ihe lme wahln whsh it may ha
vetozd by ths Mayor, or upon lis passage over the Mayor's veto a5 sperified It [lamm 7,
Saclen 14 of the Choitar of the Clly of Beree,

FAEEEQ:’/D(““J] IE’ o732 Prulﬂ&l'ﬁf'ﬂnuncﬁ

ATYEEF:__;_#E ’_._:_‘/ Lt APPROVED:
sk of Councll N | '“"CJ]’ 13; ;‘JDIE

ai-..up A0 ™
Y]

ayor

Appioved m lo Farm;

2t gt Rl
Dhrasiat al Lz_!w



Eﬁ}ﬁw w “I- ,Fu(- ,Q,D'\’L ’5:-5';1

gy hnle A, Loppa Hayor Cyedl M. Eizes

Epuninred Tiy

AN ORDINANCE
TO MAKE TERPORARY APPROPRIATIONS FOR CURRENT EXPENSES
AND OTHER EXPENDITURES FROM THE VARIOUS FUNDS OF THE
CiTY OF BEREA, STATE OF OHIO, FROM JANUARY 1, 7043,
ERDING MARCH 34, 2013,

BE [T DRDAINED by he Councl of the Cliy of Beren, Slate of Ohio:

SECTON 1. That Io provida for current expensa end alher expendtihies of ihe Chy
of Berea, Ohln, rom the podod beglnning Janusty 1, 2013 and endim March 31, 2013
undzr and by vitue of the Ohlo Revised Coda, Secilan 570538, the sums Indical=d balow
ba and are hershy set asfde and eppropsiaied for e following purpose:



GEMERAL FHIMD #4104

General Govemnment
Councll
Mayor
Flnznce
Law
LCivil Service
Public Ssfety
Tol=) Gen! Eavernman!

Murfeipal Gourt -maved 1o rew fund 281
Munieipat Court

Publle Sendce Departments
020 Municipzl Flee)

Public Szisty Depanmant
Gen Admin.-Pdlge
Gen. Admin.-Fire
“Trlal Publlc Safzly Dept.

CHher
Planning
Conbirgencles
Acmirisiative
Tatzi Other

Translers/Advances
Ardvanza to Court Fund

Translers
Tatal Trans{ors/Advances

Grand Total - General Fund

2013

Personal Temp

Sarvige Other Budgel
51,000,00 2,170.00 -58,170.00
&68,000.00 1,135.00 56,135.00
133,600.00 3,800.00 137,100.00
456,500,00 3,750.00 48,250.00
0.00 n.ag b.04
15,600,00 4,800.00 14.800.00
20e.a00.00 15.455.00 3154 55.00
.00 &.00 0.00
4A5,000.00 B21t.6560,00 1,448,650.00
1.408,000.00 77,300.00 1.08E,800.00
B:7.000.00 26.750.00 B573,750.00
1.655,000.00 104,660.00 1,760,660.00
0.08 8,200.00 9,200.00
0.00 .40 c.oga
-532,800.00 1,231,200.00 1,284,800.00
52,500.00 1,240,400.00 1.253,200.00
100,600.00 100,000.00
270,000.00 2708,000.00
0.00 a740,000.00 370,000.00
2,483,800.60 3,652,156.00 §,145,055.00




RECREATION FLIMD %200

Tolzl Recieation Fund

UNICTIPAL | ME TA, IO #2085

Tolal Musildips! Income Tax Fund

STATE HIGHWAY FLIND #3240

5L Ci=an/Snow Removal

S.CMR, FIMD #2390

Totz] 5.C.MR. Fund

FIRE PFENSION FUND #2358

Pensbn

POLCE PENSION FHMD £240

Panslon

BOLICE GRANT FUIND #8542

Miscellanacus

ANEAL BOUISING FLING #2ad

2033

Personal Temp
Servies Dther Budget
217,600.00 317.400.00 £34,800.00
e =
D.00 1,707,000.00 1,707.,000.00
0.00 23.000.00 25,000.00
Sty
143,000.00 147,850,00 290,650.00
0.0a 102.0083.00 192,800.00
0.40g 195,000.00 196.000.00
0.56 0,09 .00




STREET LIGHTING FUND #245

Administratlve

BEREA WELFARE FUND #3251

Administrative

SPECIAL EVEMTS FUND #3252

Adeninisiragve

SEMIOR SERVICES 1D #9253

Adminisirativa

COMMUM TY HOSPITAL FUND 255

Adminisiralve

2013

COoMMUR TY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FUND 3260

Tolst Comm Devetopment Black Grant

MLURICIPAL VEHICLE TAX LEVY FUND #7270

Totsl Munidgal Veh, Tax Levy Fund

LAWY ENFORCEMENT FUND #2780

Personal Temp

Service Other Budget
0.80 233,000,00 .'-'.!;!G.IJGB.DD
0.80 15,000.00 15,000.00
009 m.ug@ 10,006.00
.00 7,500.00 7,.500.00
.00 E0,000.60 60,000.00
0.00 170,000.08 170.0%
Q.00 TE,DDU.E 16.000.00




MU COURT D #3287 - FLND

‘Tolal Muni Court Fund

MUN COURT HEALTH IMS FLING #287 - NEW FLIND

Tolal Munl Ceurt Health Ins Fund

ERODATION SERVICES FLIND 2054

Munlsipsel Gourt

DUt teInlic] FUND 2IR5

Tolet Indigent DDS Funds

DU EDUCATION FUND #2856

Oher

MDIGENT. DD & FLIND #PAR

Other

DUS RIVERSION FUND #2580

Diher

CaURT COMPLITER FUMND #7250

Talal Courl Compular Fund

M3

Parsonil Temp
Sarvica Gther Budpgat
275,006.00 974,400,00 553,400,00
U:DD .':IC:.CID!J.UCI 30,000,090
71,000.00 47,650,000 118.850.00
0.00 15,0% 15,000.00
0,00 0.00 4.00
0.00 0.06 0.00
28,400,080 7.800,00 27.000.00
15,000.00 83,000,00 . 08.000.00




COURT SPECIAL PROECTS FUND #2023

Other

COURT SPECH OJECTS FLIND-N #2804

Other

STATE HICHWAY FATROL FUNG 2295

Glher

GENERAL BQND RETIREMENT FUMD #300

Total Gent Bond Red. Fund

AXAALE BOMD RETIREMENT FUND #3258

Contacls

GEMERAL OVEMENT FUND 3440
Prior yaar encumbrancas
Browns improvemants (€O ffom 2012}
Spragus Road
Property Purchase
Hridga Inspecilons (CO from 20132}
Bullding Improvaments
Cog Lalkz-znglnesring
Road Program -sumvsy, ble
Lzase pymis
Gity Mall/Palice HVAC contml system

15" Brsh Chipper o replsce dameped one

2013

Permanal . Temp
Service Uther Budgat
0.00 “75,000.00 78,000.00
0.00 1000000 10,000.00
0.00 0.00 0,00
e
0.00 Z.770,0G0.00 7,778,0080,00
=1 Y e ——— ]
0,00 0.00 0.0a
=] T
bg,931.00
5040,000.00
200,000.00
300,000,00
2000400
25,000.00
100,040,060
10,000.00
75,600.00
25,000.00
35,000.00
+ AAR O NN 1T JLAR 031 06

[ ¥i'3)



CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUIND 2410
Elpe:
Priar yezr encumbrences
Souihwesl counell of gevernmenls R
Prioryearentumbrances

SAF

Poilcn:

2 -Fuollce Cnijser
Veasls

SEWER CARITAL IMPROVEMENT FLIND #1125

Prior year encumbrances
Sawer Inspaclion Phoes 2-Mlorh end & TV Sewers
Baldwin Cresk debis removal

WEOP

WATER CAPITAL BAPROVEMENT FUND #£440
Prior year encumbrances
‘Watar Plant Dabt
Spregus Rd Wirline
WEGP
Slucge

RECREATION CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUMD 3450
Fitness Eguipment
HWAEC Replacerment
Buliding Signage
Faclty Secutity Cameras
Camputer Equipmen
R=pafrs lo Bashkethall Backboard Rack
Dehumldifter
Urban Garden {from 2012)

Fersonol
Servicn

Gther

£,000.00
17,000.00
110,000.00

50,0c0.00
10,000.00

2013
Temp
Budget

0,00

232,000.00

232,000.00

110,000.00
20,000.00
20,600.00

1,300,000.00

a.80

1,460,000.00

1.450,000.00

13G,000.00
300,400.60
550,000.00
1,300,000.00
a0,000.00

1.1

. 2,310,006,00

22,000.00
15,600.00
3.500.00
+0,060.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
300.00
15,000.00

2.390,000.00

50,400.00

§8,400.00

0.00



REIGHEORHOOD [MPROVEMENT FLIND 248D

Tolal Melghkorhood Impravernen! Fund

w, ? RENENUE FUND #8510

Tofal Waler Revenus Fund

s REVENLIE D &5

Tatal Bewear Feveriues Fund

MEDIC MEFITS FURI #600

Miscellzneous

ERDPILIABILITY INSURANCE FUND #810

Conirset

WORKER'S COMFENSATION FUND #620

Cpnlred

REGIONAL SEWER ABENCY FUND #700

Tolal Reglonal Sewer Fund

LI A NN AP LR N A b e ae

2013

Personal Temp
Service Other Budget

125,000.00 275,323.00 403,225,13-0
480,800.00 743,100.00 1,231.700.00
£0,000.00 226,250.00 286,260,000
0.00 B00,000.00 B04,000.00
2.00 185,080,00 1856,000.00
.00 180,0C0.00 160,000.068
0.00a 1,640,000.00 1.640,000.00




cg GT RETAINER FHING #7320

Other

GUARAMNTEE DEPDSIT FUND #730

Othar

BOARF OF BUIL DING STDRS FUND #750

Slate fees

MUNE COLIRT COMM DIST FUNG #770

State fmas

TOTAL FCR ALL FUNDS

2013

Personsl Temp

Sarvice Other Budgat
0.416 38,000.00 35,000.00
g.po 26,000.00 25,000.00
0.00 200m.00 2,000.00
.00 4,680.00 8,6040.00

3,920,000.00 23,876,851.00 27,797,081.00




AArLE o
us. Mo, 2012-I7

Bals A. Ispga I3 py_ loyor Oyrit B, Flope

Or

SECTION 2. Thal the Dreclor of Flnandg b2, and haeby b authorized o make
expendiiurs of the amounts spproprlated far tha purpozes sfalzd in thls Qrdinanca, upon
feceiving proper cedificales and vouchers, when epproved by She officer dithorized by law
D eppiova thn axpenditure, or when uthorized by aa andinance or renluilon of Councll

dirattlng the expendilure,

SECTION 3. Thal upon Passoge of 14is Jeglstation, the Olrecior of Financa Is hareby
direcled o forwand 8 copy of sofd Ordinancs ta lhe Cuyahoga Crunly Bodpet Commitssion.

SERTION 8. Thal It s found and daterninad that ot fopme) actions of this Goungh

snnceming and relating to the adoplian of this Ordirance were adopled In an open meetly

SECTION 5, Thal thls Ordinante providas far an agprepiatisn for current evpenses
end shall, lherelore, Iake affect and ba in foes Immedialely upen I pasesge ena appraval
by Mz Mayor, or upon tha explation of the Ume witls which |t may ba vetped by the
Muyor, or upan WIs passtge muer e Mayor's volb =3 specifizd In llem 7, Heclfon 14 of the

Charler of Iha Cly of Beraa_

PABSED:  pocsmber 17, 2013
Presklent of Councy]
A T:—”Lk’{i\f\" AFFR,I;UEJJ_- Decesber 1, 2013
Clerk of Council T
oyor

Agproved es lo Fonn:

el
/

Olreclor of [ny



